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SUNDAY 11 NOVEMBER  
REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY 

8.30 
9.30   

10.45 
10.45 
 2.00 

3.00 

PARISH EUCHARIST - Celebrant – Revd. Jenny 

Scouts & Guides Remembrance Service - Fr John 

Service of Remembrance (Church – Fr Ian) 
Service of Remembrance(War Memorial– Fr John) 

Holy Baptism – Fr John 
Holy Baptism – Fr John 

MONDAY  12 NOVEMBER  

Rector’s Day Off 

8.00 

5.00 

Morning Prayer (Said Privately) 

Evening Prayer (Said Privately) 

TUESDAY 13NOVEMBER  8.00 

9.30 
11.00 
5.00 

Morning Prayer (Said Privately) 

CHATTER BOX – The Church 
Queen Ann Court – Fr Hugh 
Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

WEDNESDAY 14 NOVEMBER 

Saint Margaret of 

Scotland 

8.00 
8.45 

10.00 
10.30 
5.00 

5.30 
7.30 

Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel 
Waterwells School Assembly – Fr John 

Holy Eucharist – The Chancel – Hugh 
College of Canons–Gloucester Cathedral – Fr John 
Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

Parish Office – Church Vestry – Fr John 
Holy Eucharist – The Lady Chapel – Revd. Jenny 

THURSDAY 15 NOVEMBER 
 

8.00 
10.00 
2.30 

5.00 

Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel 
CHIT CHAT – The Church 
FCIA Update Meeting - Rectory 

Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

FRIDAY 16 NOVEMBER 8.00 

5.00 

Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

SATURDAY 17 NOVEMBER 
Our Lady on Saturday 

8.30 
9.00 

5.00 

Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel 
Parish Office – Church Vestry – Fr Hugh 

Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel 

SUNDAY 18 NOVEMBER  

SECOND SUNDAY BEFORE 
ADVENT 
 

10.30 
 
 
 

 
2.00 

3.00 

PARISH SUNG EUCHARIST 

Celebrant – Fr John   Gospel – Paul Price 
Deacon – Fr Michael   Preacher – Fr Hugh 

(Gluten Free wafers - Request before the service begins) 
Holy Baptism – Fr John 
Holy Baptism – Fr John 

 

 

 

 

 

QUOTE FOR THE WEEK 
 

“The legacy of heroes is the memory of  
great names and the inheritance of a 

great example” 
 

                  (Benjamin Disraeli) 
 

  



  

 

  

COMING EVENTS AT SAINT JAMES PARISH CHURCH 
 

 

DATE EVENT TIME 

24  NOVEMBER CHRISTMAS FAYRE 1.00pm 

2   DECEMBER ADVENT CAROL SERVICE 5.00pm * 

18 DECEMBER CAROL SINGING – TESCO - QUEDGELEY 4pm – 5pm 

24 DECEMBER 
(Christmas Eve) 

CRIB SERVICE 

CAROL SERVICE 

MID-NIGHT MASS 

4.00pm 

6.00pm 

11.30pm 

25 DECEMBER 
(Christmas Day) 

FAMILY HOLY COMMUNION OF THE NATIVITY OF 

JESUS CHRST 

10.30am 

 *Possible time change  

 
 

RECTOR’S NOTES 
 

GOSPEL 

ACCLAMATION 

Alleluia, Alleluia, Alleluia 

xxx  

Alleluia, Alleluia, Alleluia 

PRAYERS FOR 

THE SICK 

Gavin, Geoff Baxter, Julie, Shirley Wilce, Ivy, Pat, and those on our hearts and 

minds. 

(Other names are listed in the Prayer Diary – Near the Old Font in Church) 

PRAYERS FOR 

THE DEPARTED 

David Ward, Sonia Davies and all the departed including the victims of 

natural disaster and violence as well as those of Year’s Mind 

 
CHRISTMAS FAIR 

This is to be held at the community center on Saturday 24th November at 1.30pm. 
Please see the list for the planning of stalls at this event near the church door – help 

of any sort and in any way will be very much needed and appreciated - please. 
Raffle tickets are available – the raffle tickets raised an important and excellent 

amount for our church at the Summer Fayre – Let’s see if we can do even better at 

the Christmas Fair by selling them all. Volunteers and church Stall holders needed – 
Please help in any way you are able. – Canon Fr John 
 

 
 CAROL SINGING 

We have been invited to sing Christmas Carols again this year by Tesco at 4pm on 
the Tuesday 18th December. This has proved a great witness to the true meaning of 

Christmas at the heart of friendly commercialism. Do lend us your voice and support 
us once more, this is a fun event much appreciated by those who hear us, as well as 

being a “fund raising” event for our Church. – Fr John 

 
 
 



 

 

 

 

 


