

The Parish of Saint James the Apostle with Saint Mary Magdalene Quedgeley and Kingsway The Reverend Canon Father John F. Ward Rector and Parish Priest Diocese of Gloucester + Church of England

SUNDAY 11 NOVEMBER	8.30	PARISH EUCHARIST - Celebrant – <i>Revd. Jenny</i>
REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY	9.30	Scouts & Guides Remembrance Service - Fr John
	10.45	Service of Remembrance (Church – Fr Ian)
	10.45	Service of Remembrance(War Memorial – Fr John)
	2.00	Holy Baptism – Fr John
	3.00	Holy Baptism – Fr John
MONDAY 12 NOVEMBER	8.00	Morning Prayer (Said Privately)
Rector's Day Off	5.00	Evening Prayer (Said Privately)
TUESDAY 13NOVEMBER	8.00	Morning Prayer (Said Privately)
	9.30	CHATTER BOX – The Church
	11.00	Queen Ann Court – Fr Hugh
	5.00	Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel
WEDNESDAY 14 NOVEMBER	8.00	Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel
Saint Margaret of	8.45	Waterwells School Assembly – Fr John
_	10.00	Holy Eucharist – The Chancel – Hugh
Scotland	10.30	College of Canons–Gloucester Cathedral – Fr John
	5.00	Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel
	5.30	Parish Office – Church Vestry – Fr John
	7.30	Holy Eucharist – The Lady Chapel – Revd. Jenny
THURSDAY 15 NOVEMBER	8.00	Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel
	10.00	CHIT CHAT – The Church
	2.30	FCIA Update Meeting - Rectory
	5.00	Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel
FRIDAY 16 NOVEMBER	8.00	Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel
	5.00	Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel
SATURDAY 17 NOVEMBER	8.30	Morning Prayer – The Lady Chapel
Our Lady on Saturday	9.00	Parish Office – Church Vestry – Fr Hugh
our Lady on Saturday	5.00	Evening Prayer – The Lady Chapel
SUNDAY 18 NOVEMBER	10.30	PARISH SUNG EUCHARIST
SECOND SUNDAY BEFORE		Celebrant – Fr John Gospel – Paul Price
ADVENT		Deacon – Fr Michael Preacher – Fr Hugh
		(Gluten Free wafers - Request before the service begins)
	2.00	Holy Baptism – Fr John
	3.00	Holy Baptism – Fr John
		QUOTE FOR THE WEEK
11		
		"The legacy of heroes is the memory of
	12	great names and the inheritance of a
LEE	Ý	
	4	great example"
		~ '
		(Benjamin Disraeli)
Carlor Martin 12 Print 14	No.	

COMING EVENTS AT SAINT JAMES PARISH CHURCH

DATE	EVENT	TIME
24 NOVEMBER	CHRISTMAS FAYRE	1.00pm
2 DECEMBER	ADVENT CAROL SERVICE	5.00pm *
18 DECEMBER	CAROL SINGING – TESCO - QUEDGELEY	4pm – 5pm
24 DECEMBER	CRIB SERVICE	4.00pm
(Christmas Eve)	CAROL SERVICE	6.00pm
	MID-NIGHT MASS	11.30pm
25 DECEMBER	FAMILY HOLY COMMUNION OF THE NATIVITY OF	10.30am
(Christmas Day)	JESUS CHRST	
	*Possible time change	

RECTOR'S NOTES

GOSPEL	Alleluia, Alleluia
ACCLAMATION	XXX
	Alleluia, Alleluia
PRAYERS FOR	Gavin, Geoff Baxter, Julie, Shirley Wilce, Ivy, Pat, and those on our hearts and
THE SICK	minds.
	(Other names are listed in the Prayer Diary – Near the Old Font in Church)
PRAYERS FOR	David Ward, Sonia Davies and all the departed including the victims of
THE DEPARTED	natural disaster and violence as well as those of Year's Mind

CHRISTMAS FAIR

This is to be held at the community center on Saturday 24th November at 1.30pm. Please see the list for the planning of stalls at this event near the church door – help of any sort and in any way will be very much needed and appreciated - please.

Raffle tickets are available – the raffle tickets raised an important and excellent amount for our church at the Summer Fayre – Let's see if we can do even better at the Christmas Fair by selling them all. Volunteers and church Stall holders needed – Please help in any way you are able. – *Canon Fr John*

CAROL SINGING

We have been invited to sing Christmas Carols again this year by Tesco at 4pm on the Tuesday 18^{th} December. This has proved a great witness to the true meaning of Christmas at the heart of friendly commercialism. Do lend us your voice and support us once more, this is a fun event much appreciated by those who hear us, as well as being a "fund raising" event for our Church. – *Fr John*